0 4160646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Aegis Technologies Grouip, LLC		12/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlueHalo, LLC	
Street Address: 410 Jan Davis Dr. NW		
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4160646	AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2436906	AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	90336676	В
Serial Number:	90336639	BLUEHALO
Serial Number:	90336653	BLUEHALO
Registration Number:	4633488	CUSTOMER FOCUSED. SOLUTION DRIVEN.
Registration Number:	5381445	ELECTRIP
Registration Number:	5591366	GOFERGIFT
Serial Number:	90336685	LEADING THE TRANSFORMATION OF MODERN WAR
Registration Number:	4942491	MONARCH
Registration Number:	4682456	SEE IT. I.D. IT.
Registration Number:	2360512	THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
Registration Number:	4048351	VAMPIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

TRADEMARK

900603298 REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0402

Correspondent Name: Charles R. Macedo, Amster, Rothstein et

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Macedo

SIGNATURE: /Charles R. Macedo/

DATE SIGNED: 03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page1.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page2.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page3.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page4.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page5.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page6.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page7.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page8.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page9.tif source=THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC-AL-AmendmentRestated#page9.tif

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Limited Liability Company's (LLC) Certificate of Formation under Section 10A-5A-2.02 of the <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC was initially formed.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of this completed form and the appropriate filing fee to the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC's Certificate of Formation was recorded. Contact the Judge of Probate's Office to determine the county filing fees. Make a separate check or money order payable to the Secretary of State for the state filing fee of

Doc ID: 023585920004 Type: ORGAMEND Filed/Cert: 12/21/2020 09:51:00 AM Fee Amt: \$48.25 Page 1 of 4 Madison County. AL FRANK BARGER Probate Judge File 2020-00102026

(For County Probate Office Use Only)

\$50.00 for standard processing and the Judge of Probate's Office will transmit the fee along with a certified copy of the Amendment to the Office of the Secretary of State within 10 days after the filing is recorded. You may pay the Secretary of State fees by credit card if the county you are filing in will accept that method of payment (see attached). Your filing will not be indexed if the credit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored (\$30.00 fee).

This form must be typed or laser printed.

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company from the Certificate of Formation:
	The Aegis Technologies Group, LLC
2.	The date the Certificate of Formation was filed in the county: 09 / 29 / 1988 (format MM/DD/YYYY)
3.	Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 126 - 793 INSTRUCTION TO OBTAIN ID NUMBER TO COMPLETE FORM: If you do not have this number immediately available, you may obtain it on our website at www.sos.alabama.gov , click Business Services (below picture), click on Business Entity Search, click on Entity Name, enter the name of the entity in the appropriate box, and enter. The six (6) digit number containing a dash to the left of the name is the entity ID number. If you click on that number, you can check the details page to make certain that you have the correct entity—this verification step is strongly recommended.
	(For SOS Use Only)

This form was prepared by: (type name and full address)

Aaron Hill c/o Sheppard Mullin Richtor & Hampton 2099 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Ste. 100 Washington, DC 20006

RECEIVED DATE

DEC 2 2 2020

SECRETARY OF STATE
OF ALABAMA

DLLC Amendment - 01/2020

page 1 of 2

Alabama Sec. Of State Entity Change 126-793 Date 12/22/2020 Time 201222 5 Pg File \$50.00 Ackn \$.00 Exp \$100.00 Total \$150.00 *03/0*99

4. The titles, dates, and places of fili	ng of any previous Amendments: See attached.
Attach a listing if necessary.	
[Instruction on Amendment completing the amendment includes a name character be attached.]	on: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing information ange, a copy of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State must
responsibility). You may file the inf	nt addresses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By see of the Secretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to accept formation as a Amendment also, but the change form must be on file with the Secretary of the change in the public records database.]
5. The following amendment was ad	opted on 12 / 01 / 2020 (format MM/DD/YYYY):
The amendment is being filed to o	change the name of the limited liability company from The Aegis Technologies
Group, LLC to BlueHalo, LLC.	
6. The undersigned authorized signatu	he dates on which they were adopted are attached. are certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner
required by Title 10A of the Code of	of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.
z	Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04
	Henry Albers Typed Name of Above Signature
	VP and Asst. Secretary of the member, BlueHalo Global Holdings, LLC Typed Title/Capacity to Sign under 10A-5-2 04

DLLC Amendment - 01/2020

Page 2 of 2

SUPPLEMENT TO ALABAMA CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

4. The titles, dates, and places of filing of any previous Amendments:

Prior Amendment Filing	File Date	Filing Location
Articles of Amendment to the	10/26/1999	Madison County Probate
Articles of Incorporation		Office, AL
amending Article I to change		
the name from AEgis	į	
Research Corporation to The		
Aegis Technologies Group,		
Inc.	<u> </u>	
Articles of Amendment to	07/09/2009	Madison County, AL
Articles of Incorporation		,
amending Section (2) of	·	
Article VII to eliminate pre-		
emptive rights relating to the		
purchase of shares of capital		
stock		
Statement of Conversion	10/28/2019	AL Secretary of State
converting the corporation to		•
an Alabama limited liability		
company		

Total 03/099	EXP EXP EXP	Entity 126-79 Date Time 201222	Sec.
\$150.0	\$50.00 \$.00 \$100.00	Change 3 DLL 12/22/2020 14:06 5 Pg	abama Of State

John H. Merrill Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

BLUEHALO, LLC

This name reservation is for the exclusive use of Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Dr., Wilmington, DE 19808 for a period of one year beginning November 25, 2020 and expiring November 25, 2021

Filed/Cert: 12/21/2020 09:51:00 AM Fee Amt: \$48.25 Page 4 of 4 Madison County.AL FRANK BARGER Probate Judge File 2020-00102026



RES916926

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

November 25, 2020

Date

J. H. Menill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

MADISON County Recording Page

FRANK BARGER

Probate Judge 100 NORTH SIDE SQUARE # 101 Huntsville, AL 35801 (256) 532-3330

Received From:

CRUM ELLIS 641 SOUTH LAWRENCE STREET MONTGOMERY, AL 36104

Index Type:

Land Records

Instrument #: 2020-00102026

Type of Document: Amend Articles Of Organization

Book:

Page:

Recording Pages:

4

Recorded Information

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Probate Judge office for MADISON County, Alabama

On (Recorded Date): 12/21/2020

At (Recorded Time): 9:51:00AM

Doc ID - 023585920004

PROBATE JUDGE FRANK BARGER Madison County

I certify that this is a true copy of the attached document that was filed for registry and Recorded 12/21/2020 at 9:51:00 am File Number 2020-00102026 Recorded in Book Page

Judge of Probate

Alabama Sec. Of State

Entity Change 126-793 12/22/2020 Date Time 5 Pg 201222

File Ackn Ехр

\$50.00 \$.00 \$100.00

Total 03/099

\$150.00

Return To: CRUM ELLIS 641 SOUTH LAWRENCE STREET MONTGOMERY, AL 36104

> Do not Detach this Recording Page from Original <u>Document</u> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0408**

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

PURPOSE: In order to amend a Limited Liability Company's (LLC) Certificate of Formation under Section 10A-5A-2.02 of the Code of Alabama 1975 this Amendment and the appropriate filing fees must be filed with the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC was initially formed.

INSTRUCTIONS: Mail one (1) signed original and two (2) copies of this completed form and the appropriate filing fee to the Office of the Judge of Probate in the county where the LLC's Certificate of Formation was recorded. Contact the Judge of Probate's Office to determine the county filing fees. Make a separate check or money order payable to the Secretary of State for the state filing fee of

TD: 023585920004 Type: 08GAMEN

Doc ID: 023585920004 Type: ORGAMEND Filed/Cert: 12/21/2020 09:51:00 AM Fee Amt: \$48.25 Fags 1 of 4 Madison County.AL

FRANK BARGER Probate Judge File 2020-00102026

(For County Probate Office Use Only)

\$50.00 for standard processing and the Judge of Probate's Office will transmit the fee along with a certified copy of the Amendment to the Office of the Secretary of State within 10 days after the filing is recorded. You may pay the Secretary of State fees by credit card if the county you are filing in will accept that method of payment (see attached). Your filing will not be indexed if the credit card does not authorize and will be removed from the index if the check is dishonored (\$30.00 fee).

This form must be typed or laser printed.

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company from the Certificate of Formation:
	The Aegis Technologies Group, LLC
2.	The date the Certificate of Formation was filed in the county: 09 / 29 / 1988 (format MM/DD/YYYY)
3.	Alabama Entity ID Number (Format: 000-000): 126 - 793 INSTRUCTION TO OBTAIN ID NUMBER TO COMPLETE FORM: If you do not have this number immediately available, you may obtain it on our website at www.sos.alabama.gov , click Business Services (below picture), click on Business Entity Search, click on Entity Name, enter the name of the entity in the appropriate box, and enter. The six (6) digit number containing a dash to the left of the name is the entity ID number. If you click on that number, you can check the details page to make certain that you have the correct entity—this verification step is strongly recommended. (For SOS Use Only)

This form was prepared by: (type name and full address)

Aaron Hill c/o Sheppard Mullin Richtor & Hampton 2099 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Ste. 100 Washington, DC 20006

page 1 of 2

DLLC Amendment - 01/2020

Attach	a listing if necessary.
[Instruct If the an	ion on Amendment completion: Be very specific about what must be changed if you are amending existing information cendment includes a name change, a copy of the Name Reservation form issued by the Office of Secretary of State mus red.
responsi	ed agents and registered agent addresses are changed by filing a Change Of Registered Agent Or Registered Office By orm directly with the Office of the Secretary of State (the new agent's signature is required agreeing to acceptility). You may file the information as a Amendment also, but the change form must be on file with the Secretary of 10A-1-3.12(a)(2) to effect the change in the public records database.]
The foll	owing amendment was adopted on 12 / 01 / 2020 (format MM/DD/YYYY);
The am	endment is being filed to change the name of the limited liability company from The Aegis Technologies
	LLC to BlueHało, LLC.
And in contrast of the last of the	
·	
Add	itional Amendments and the dates on which they were adopted are attached
Add	itional Amendments and the dates on which they were adopted are attached.
The unde	itional Amendments and the dates on which they were adopted are attached. rsigned authorized signature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner by Title 10A of the Code of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity.
The unde	rsigned authorized signature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the
The underequired	rsigned authorized signature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the
The underequired	rsigned authorized signature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner by Title 10A of the Code of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity. 2020
The underequired	rsigned authorized signature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner by Title 10A of the Code of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity. 2020
The underequired	rsigned authorized signature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner by Title 10A of the Code of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity. 2020 DD/YYYY) Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04 Henry Albers
The underequired	rsigned authorized signature certifies that the amendment or amendments have been approved in the manner by Title 10A of the Code of Alabama of 1975 and the governing documents of this entity. 2020 DD/YYYY) Signature as required by 10A-5-2.04 Henry Albers Typed Name of Above Signature VP and Asst. Secretary of the member, BlueHalo Global Holdings, 11 C

DLLC Amendment - 01/2020

Page 2 of 2

SUPPLEMENT TO ALABAMA CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION THE AEGIS TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC

4. The titles, dates, and places of filing of any previous Amendments:

Prior Amendment Filing	File Date	Filing Location
Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation amending Article I to change the name from AEgis Research Corporation to The Aegis Technologies Group, Inc.	10/26/1999	Madison County Probate Office, AL
Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation amending Section (2) of Article VII to eliminate pre- emptive rights relating to the purchase of shares of capital stock	07/09/2009	Madison County, AL
Statement of Conversion converting the corporation to an Alabama limited liability company	10/28/2019	AL Secretary of State

John H. Merrill Secretary of State

P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

BLUEHALO, LLC

This name reservation is for the exclusive use of Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Dr., Wilmington, DE 19808 for a period of one year beginning November 25, 2020 and expiring November 25, 2021

Filed/Cert: 12/21/2020 09:51:00 An Fee Amt: \$48.25 Page 4 of 4 Madison County, AL FRANK BARGER Probate Judge File 2020-00102026



RES916926

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

November 25, 2020

Date

X N. Marill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

MADISON County Recording Page

FRANK BARGER

Probate Judge 100 NORTH SIDE SQUARE # 101 Huntsville, AL 35801

(256) 532-3330

Received From:

CRUM ELLIS 641 SOUTH LAWRENCE STREET MONTGOMERY, AL 36104

Index Type: Land Records

Instrument #: 2020-00102026

Type of Document: Amend Articles Of Organization

Book:

Page:

Recording Pages:

Recorded Information

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Probate Judge office for MADISON County, Alabama

On (Recorded Date): 12/21/2020

At (Recorded Time): 9:51:00AM

Doc ID - 023585920004

PROBATE JUDGE FRANK BARGER Madison County I certify that this is a true copy of the attached document that was filed for registry and Recorded 12/21/2020 at 9:51:00 am File Number 2020-00102026 Recorded in Book Page

Judge of Probate

Return To: CRUM ELLIS 641 SOUTH LAWRENCE STREET MONTGOMERY, AL 36104

Do not Detach this Recording Page from Original Document RADEMARK RECORDED: 03/18/2021 REEL: 007225 FRAME: 0413